

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1	916	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	12/1	1/2020			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	1/12	2/2021			Final action:	1/12/2021	
Enactment date:	1/12	2/2021			Enactment #:	2021-12	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission confirming the election of Troy Easley, who ran unopposed for the City of Coral Gables Retirement Board Firefighter Employee Representative Seat, for a term beginning January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022; and the re-election of Marangely Vazquez, to the Coral Gables Retirement Board Participating Regular Full-time (General/Teamster) employee representative seat for a term beginning January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Resolution 2021-12, 2. Cover Memo.pdf, 3. R-2020- Draft - City of Coral Gables Retirement Board.pdf, 4. Certified Election Results.pdf, 5. Nominating Petition - Firefighter Representative - Troy Easley.pdf, 6. Nominating Petition - General Employees - Monica Moreno.pdf, 7. Nominating Petition - General Employees - Marangely Vasquez - 11-13-2020.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
1/12/2021	1	City Con	nmission		ade	opted by Resolution Number	Pass
A Resolution of the City Commission confirming the election of Troy Easley, who ran unopposed for the City							

A Resolution of the City Commission confirming the election of Troy Easley, who ran unopposed for the City of Coral Gables Retirement Board Firefighter Employee Representative Seat, for a term beginning January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022; and the re-election of Marangely Vazquez, to the Coral Gables Retirement Board Participating Regular Full-time (General/Teamster) employee representative seat for a term beginning January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]